


•

•

•

–

–

–

•

•

–

–

–

•



•

•

•

•



•

•

•

•

•

•



•

•

•

•

•

•



•

–

–

–

–

–

•

–

–

–

•

–

–

–

•

–

–

Historical dayrates for Ultra-deepwater rigs

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

Feb-0
3

Feb-0
4

Feb-0
5

Feb-0
6

Feb-0
7

Feb-0
8

Feb-0
9

Feb-1
0

Feb-1
1

Feb-1
2

Feb-1
3

Low/High range Average

USDk/day

50

100

150

200

250

Feb-0
3

Feb-0
4

Feb-0
5

Feb-0
6

Feb-0
7

Feb-0
8

Feb-0
9

Feb-1
0

Feb-1
1

Feb-1
2

Feb-1
3

WDR > 350ft WDR < 350ft

Historical jack-up daily rates
USDk/day











This quarter Previous quarter 

EBITDA US$604 m US$574 m 

Earnings per share US$0.04 US$0.40 

Operating profit US$441 m US$413 m 

Financial items US$(335) m US$(158) m 

Cash flow from operating activities US$318 m US$372 m 

Dividend declared per share 
In addittion, accelerated dividend for fourth quarter – per share 

US$0 
 

US$0.85 
US$0.85 



















•

•

•

•



This quarter Previous quarter 

EBITDA US$140 m US$148 m 

Earnings per share US$0.218 US$0.286 

Operating profit US$98 m US$106 m 

Financial items US$(19) m US$(32) m 

Cash flow from operating activities US$15 m US$42 m 

Dividend declared per share US$0.225 US$0.225 











•

•

•

•

•













’

(1) 

(1) Five-year contract extension starts in April 2014. Customer has an option to reduce the extension period to three or four years at an increased day rate of $627,500 or $615,000, respectively, 
from April 2014  

(2) Once West Aquarius arrives in Canada (December 2012), it will operate under a sub-contract to Statoil ASA 

(3) As of December 31, 2012; excluding any optional extension periods 






